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STEVENS & LEE
LAWYERS & CONSULTANTS

111 North 6th Street
Reading, PA 19601

(610) 478-2000  Fax (610) 376-5610
www.stevenslee.com

Direct Dial: (610) 478-2216
Email: drw@stevenslee.com
Direct Fax: (610) 988-0846

December 5, 2014

Via Electronic Mail
and First Class Mail
Anthony C. DeCusatis
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. West Penn Power Company,
Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company, Metropolitan 
Edison Company
Docket Nos. R-2014-2428742, R-2014-2428743, R-2014-2428744, R-2014-2428745

Dear Counsel:

On behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam’s East, Inc. (collectively, “Walmart”), 
please find enclosed Walmart’s Response to the Interrogatories of Metropolitan Edison 
Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and West Penn 
Power Company to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam’s East, Inc., Set I in the above-captioned 
matters.

Because of the confidential/proprietary nature of the Attachment A to the response, the 
attachment is only being provided electronically to the FirstEnergy Companies.

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning the enclosures.

Very truly yours,

STEVENS & LEE

Donald R. Wagner

Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
v.

West Penn Power Company
Pennsylvania Electric Company
Pennsylvania Power Company
Metropolitan Edison Company

:
:
:
:
:
:

Docket Nos.

R-2014-2428742; M-2013-2341991
R-2014-2428743; M-2013-2341994
R-2014-2428744; M-2013-2341993
R-2014-2428745; M-2013-2341990

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP’s and 

Sam’s East, Inc.’s (collectively, “Walmart’s”) responses to the Interrogatories of Metropolitan 

Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and West 

Penn Power Company to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam’s East, Inc., Set I, on the following 

persons in the above-captioned matters in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 

§ 1.54 (relating to service by a participant):

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Tori L Giesler Esquire
Lauren Marissa Lepkoski Esquire
FirstEnergy
2800 Pottsville Pike
PO Box 16001
Reading PA  19612-6001
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com
llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com

Anthony C. DeCusatis Esquire
Thomas P. Gadsden Esquire
Catherine G. Vasudevan Esquire
Morgan Lewis and Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia PA  19103
adecusatis@morganlewis.com
tgadsden@morganlewis.com
cvasudevan@morganlewis.com

Aron J. Beatty, Esquire
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire
Kristine E. Robinson, Esquire
Brandon J. Pierce, Esquire
Lauren M. Burge, Esquire
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire
Hobart J. Webster
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street – 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
abeatty@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.org
krobinson@paoca.org
bpierce@paoca.org
LBurge@paoca.org
tmccloskey@paoca.org
hwebster@paoca.org
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Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire
Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street – Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus@pa.gov

Allison C. Kaster Rate Counsel
Carrie B. Wright Esquire
Scott B. Granger Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commerce Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor
Harrisburg Pa  17105-3256
akaster@pa.gov
carwright@pa.gov
sgranger@pa.gov

Thomas J. Sniscak Esquire
William E. Lehman Esquire
Hawke McKeon and Sniscak LLP
100 N Tenth Street
Harrisburg PA  17105-1778
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
welehman@hmslegal.com

Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Susan E. Bruce Esquire
Elizabeth P. Trinkle Esquire
Teresa K. Schmittberger Esquire
Vasiliki Karandrikas Esquire
McNees Wallace and Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street
PO Box 1166
Harrisburg PA  17108-1166
cmincavage@mwn.com
sbruce@mwn.com
etrinkle@mwn.com
tschmittberger@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com

David J Dulick Esquire
212 Locust Street
PO Box 1266
Harrisburg PA 17108-1266
david_dulick@ccsenergy.com

Thomas T. Niesen Esquire
Charles E. Thomas III Esquire
Thomas Niesen & Thomas LLC
212 Locust Street, Suite 600
Harrisburg PA  17101
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com
cet3@tntlawfirm.com

Scott J. Rubin, Esquire
Law Office of Scott J Rubin
333 Oak Lane
Bloomsburg PA  17815
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com

David F. Boehm Esquire
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati OH  45202
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Heather M. Langeland, Esquire
PennFuture
200 First Avenue, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
langeland@pennfuture.org

Harry S. Geller
Elizabeth R. Marx
PA Utility Law Project
118 locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1414
pulp@palegalaid.net
emarxpulp@palegalaid.net



3

SL1 1338006v1 106840.00016

Michael Panfil
John Finnigan
EDF
1875 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20009
mpanfil@edf.org
jfinnigan@edf.org

David J. Dulick
Allegheny Electric Cooperative, Inc.
212 Locust Street
P.O. Box 1266
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1266
david_dulick@ccsenergy.com

Donald R. Wagner
Attorney ID No. 80280
Stevens & Lee
111 N. Sixth Street
Reading, PA 19601
Phone: (610) 478-2216
Fax:  (610) 988-0846
email: drw@stevenslee.com
Attorneys for Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam’s 
East, Inc.

Dated:  December 5, 2014


